
Teaching Guide

Identifying Data 2015/16

Subject (*) Iniciación á Investigación en Enxeñaría Civil Code 632508021

Study programme Mestrado Universitario en Investigación en Enxeñaría Civil (2013) 

Descriptors

Cycle Period Year Type Credits

Official Master's Degree Yearly First Obligatoria 6

Language Spanish

Teaching method Face-to-face

Prerequisites

Department Métodos Matemáticos e de RepresentaciónTecnoloxía da Construción

Coordinador París López, José E-mail jose.paris@udc.es

Lecturers Álvarez-Campana Gallo, José Manuel

Delgado Martin, Jordi

Diaz Garcia, Jacobo Manuel

Hernandez Ibañez, Luis Antonio

Jurado Albarracin-Martinon, Jose Angel

Martinez Abella, Fernando

Nieto Mouronte, Felix

Novales Ordax, Margarita

Orro Arcay, Alfonso

París López, José

Perez Perez, Ignacio

Puertas Agudo, Jeronimo

Rodríguez Bugarín, Miguel Domingo

Rodríguez Pasandín, Ana María

Romera Rodriguez, Luis Esteban

E-mail j.alvarez-campana@udc.es

jorge.delgado@udc.es

jacobo.diaz@udc.es

luis.hernandez@udc.es

jose.angel.jurado@udc.es

fernando.martinez.abella@udc.es

felix.nieto@udc.es

margarita.novales@udc.es

alfonso.orro@udc.es

jose.paris@udc.es

ignacio.perez1@udc.es

jeronimo.puertas@udc.es

m.bugarin@udc.es

ana.rodriguez.pasandin@udc.es

l.romera@udc.es

Web

General description

Study programme competences

Code Study programme competences

Learning outcomes

Learning outcomes Study programme

competences

Contents

Topic Sub-topic

Planning

Methodologies / tests Competencies Ordinary class

hours

Student?s personal

work hours

Total hours

Speaking test 1 1 2

Supervised projects 0.1 30 30.1

Personalized attention 0 0

(*)The information in the planning table is for guidance only and does not take into account the heterogeneity of the students.
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Methodologies

Methodologies Description

Speaking test

Supervised projects

Personalized attention

Methodologies Description

Supervised projects

Speaking test

Assessment

Methodologies Competencies Description Qualification

Supervised projects 0

Speaking test 0

Assessment comments

Sources of information

Basic - Domenico P. y F. Schwartz:  (1990).  Physical and Chemical Hydrogeology.. 

Complementary

Recommendations

Subjects that it is recommended to have taken before

Subjects that are recommended to be taken simultaneously

Subjects that continue the syllabus

Xeoestatística Aplicada e Modelos Hidrolóxicos /632508009

Modelos Numéricos de Hidrálica e Contaminación de Medios Porosos/632508010

Other comments

(*)The teaching guide is the document in which the URV publishes the information about all its courses. It is a public document and cannot

be modified. Only in exceptional cases can it be revised by the competent agent or duly revised so that it is in line with current legislation.
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